973
0.5 mm Pitch  - ZIF Slide Type – XF2J
Top-entry ZIF Connector
■ Slider achieves secure locking.
■ Low-profile, protruding only 4.15 mm on the
PCB.
■ Adhesion face on top of the connector suits
automatic mounting.

Hold Down Spring copper-alloy/fused-tin plating (1.5 µm)
■ Specifications
■ Ordering Information
Poles Model Quantity per reel*
Standard Terminal Arrangement Reverse Terminal Arrangement
6 XF2J-0624-11 ■ XF2J-0624-12 ■ 1,000
8 XF2J-0824-11 ■ XF2J-0824-12 ■
10 XF2J-1024-11 ■ XF2J-1024-12 ■
12 XF2J-1224-11 ■ XF2J-1224-12 ■
14 XF2J-1424-11 ■ –
16 XF2J-1624-11 ■ XF2J-1624-12 ■
18 XF2J-1824-11 ■ XF2J-1824-12 ■
20 XF2J-2024-11 ■ XF2J-2024-12 ■
22 XF2J-2224-11 ■ XF2J-2224-12 ■
24 XF2J-2424-11 ■ XF2J-2424-12 ■
26 XF2J-2624-11 ■ –
28 XF2J-2824-11 ■ –
30 XF2J-3024-11 ■ –
40 – XF2J-4024-12 ■
Note 1: According to the stated specifications, the aperture at the end of the unit shall be plated
A: Gold-plated (lead-free)
L: Lead solder (tin-lead SnPb alloy solder)
C